Net loss for the year (US$) (1,401,000) (1,401,000)

Total number of issued shares 1,832,999,998 17,163,599,996

Loss per share (US$ cents) (0.076) (0.008)

RESOURCES PRIMA GROUP LIMITED (Company Registration No. 198602949M)
10 Collyer Quay #10-01 Ocean Financial Centre, Singapore 049315

RESOURCES PRIMA GROUP LIMITED
(Incorporated in the Republic of Singapore)
(Company Registration No. 198602949M)

Net tangible assets (“NTA”)
per share

As at 31 December
2018

After the Corporate
Actions

NTA (US$) (1,528,000) 9,070,876

Total number of issued shares 1,832,999,998 17,163,599,996

NTA per share (US$ cents) (0.083) 0.053

8. Changes to Shareholdings

Subject to paragraph 8 above including without limitation the assumptions for, inter alia,
the full conversion set out therein, for the purposes of illustration, the changes in the
shareholdings of the Company are set out below:

Upon full conversion:

Shareholders

Current Shareholdings

After conversion of Chaw
Convertible, Yadi
Convertible, Ang

Convertible, Rights Issue
and issuance of

Commission Shares

No. of Shares %(4) No. of Shares %(5)

Madrone Enterprises Limited(1),(3) 742,384,980 40.5% 742,384,980 4.3%

Ang Liang Kim 185,434,000 10.1% 5,113,252,980 29.8%

Blue Energy Holdings Limited(2) 93,750,000 5.1% 187,500,000 1.1%

Xu Shun Cheng @ Perman Yadi 0 0.0% 5,410,000,000 31.5%

Chaw Chong Foo 0 0.0% 2,700,000,000 15.7%

Khoo Boo Kok 0 0.0% 1,387,600,000 8.1%

Other shareholders 811,431,018 44.3% 1,622,862,036 9.5%

Notes:

(1) Madrone Enterprises Limited’s ultimate beneficial owners are Agus Sugiono and Gabriel

Giovani Sugiono by virtue of Section 7 of the Companies Act, Chapter 50 of Singapore. Agus
Sugiono and Gabriel Giovani Sugiono are therefore deemed interested in the shares of the
Company held by Madrone Enterprises Limited.

(2) Xie Ping and Qing Guangmei are husband and wife and are deemed to be interested in the
shares of the Company held by Blue Energy Holdings Limited by virtue of Section 7 of the
Companies Act, Chapter 50 of Singapore.

(3) Pursuant to the terms of the Ang Investment Agreement, Madrone Enterprises Limited has